RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL
OF THE TOWN OF EAGAR ARIZONA AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Town of Eagar and its citizens that the Town of Eagar update
the Fee Schedule from time to time; and

WHEREAS, these updates are necessary and appropriate to allow the Town of Eagar to cover its costs
and remain fiscally responsible when charging fees for Wildland Fire the Town will always bill the maximum
allowable rate set by the State of Arizona;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Eagar amend the Fee Schedule to set the
following fees as shown in Exhibit A:

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Eagar,
Apache County, Arizona, that the Fee Schedule for the Town of Eagar, Arizona is hereby amended as shown on
Exhibit “A”.

PASSED AND ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the Mayor and Town Council of Eagar, Arizona this 2nd day
of April 2024.

ATTEST: APPROVED:

Jessica Vaughan, Town Clerk Steve Erhart, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Brett Rigg, Town Attorney



Exhibit “A”

Fire Department

AHA Heartsaver CPR/First Aid/AED
AHA BLS Provider

Firefighter | & Il Academy

Price Matches Billable CFRA Rates
below:

Contract Type 1 Engine

Contract Type 6 Engine

Contract % ton pickup

Contract 72 ton SUV

Contract % ton pickup

Contract Water Tender

Contract Portable pump <5hp
Contract Portable Pump mini mark
Contract portable tank 3000-4999
Gal folding

Fire Medical Team

per person
per person
per person

per hour
per hour
per day
per day
per day
per hour
per day
per day

per day
per day

$25.00
$25.00
$750.00

$159.00

$98.00
$150.00
$156.00
$196.00
$144.00
$100.00

$64.00

$125.00
$736.00 .655/mile



