RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EAGAR ARIZONA AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Town of Eagar and its citizens that the Town of Eagar update the Fee Schedule from time to time; and

WHEREAS, these updates are necessary and appropriate to allow the Town of Eagar to cover its costs and remain fiscally responsible when charging fees for Wildland Fire the Town will always bill the maximum allowable rate set by the State of Arizona;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Eagar amend the Fee Schedule to set the following fees as shown in Exhibit A:

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Eagar, Apache County, Arizona, that the Fee Schedule for the Town of Eagar, Arizona is hereby amended as shown on Exhibit "A".

PASSED AND ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the Mayor and Town Council of Eagar, Arizona this 2nd day of April 2024.

APPROVED.

MILSI.	MIROVED.	
Jessica Vaughan, Town Clerk	Steve Erhart, Mayor	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Brett Rigg, Town Attorney		

ΔΤΤΕςΤ.

Fire De	partment
---------	----------

AHA Heartsaver CPR/First Aid/AED	per person		\$25.00
AHA BLS Provider	per person		\$25.00
Firefighter I & II Academy	per person		\$750.00
Price Matches Billable CFRA Rates below:			
Contract Type 1 Engine	per hour		\$159.00
Contract Type 6 Engine	per hour		\$98.00
Contract ½ ton pickup	per day		\$150.00
Contract ½ ton SUV	per day		\$156.00
Contract ¾ ton pickup	per day		\$196.00
Contract Water Tender	per hour		\$144.00
Contract Portable pump <5hp	per day		\$100.00
Contract Portable Pump mini mark	per day		\$64.00
Contract portable tank 3000-4999			
Gal folding	per day		\$125.00
Fire Medical Team	per day	\$736.00 .6	655/mile